Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Construction Brands, Inc.	Foster Products Corporation	12/01/2002	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Foster Products Corporation		12/01/2002	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Construction Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 64683, 1200 Willow Lake Blvd	
Internal Address:	WLB-Law-Trademarks	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55164-0683	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605469	AQUA STOP
Registration Number:	2085897	ACCUCOLOR
Registration Number:	1791147	ACRYLBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)415-9582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5824

Email: susan.hammes@hbfuller.com

Correspondent Name: H.B. Fuller

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64683, 1200 Willow Lake Blvd

WLB-Law- Trademarks Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan K.M. Hammes

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0923**

source=mergcert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002830 FRAME: 0924

state of Minnesota

6D-64

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: TEC SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC.
MN: FOSTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: FOSTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Effective Date of Merger: December 1, 2002 @ 12:01 am

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION BRANDS, INC.

The Certificate has been issued on November 20, 2002.



Mary Hiffmyer Secretary of State.